	FOR: North Jessamine County	
	PSC KY NO. 1	
	SHEET NO. 1	
Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1	
	SHEET NO.	

MONTHLY SEWER RATES

SINGLE UNIT METER

FIRST 2000 GALLONS ALL OVER 2000 GALLONS \$20.40 minimum bill \$10.20 per 1,000 gallons

CANCELLED

AUG 0 2 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 2014	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MONTH/DATE/YEAR DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2014	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Bunt Kirtley
TITLE: CHAIRMAN	EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2014-00301 DATED September 12,2014	9/1/2014 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

JESSAMINE-SOUTH ELKHORN SEWER DISTRIC (Name of Utility)	Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO1 SHEET NO1 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. New SHEET NO. New
	CONTENTS
	ONTENTS
I. Classification Of Service	
Sewer Rates	
Non-Recurring Charges 1. Service Reconnection Charge	4
Delinquent Service Charge	
[T] 3. Meter Recheck Charge	
 Service Investigation Charge 	
5. Investigation Charge	
6. Return Check Charge	
 Sewer Lateral Inspection Charges Renter's Deposit 	i.
9. Court Costs, Attorney's Fees	
10. After Hours Charges	
Tap-On And Connection Fees	7

CANCELLED

JOH 0 4 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE October 6, 2010 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE November 5, 2010 Month/Rate/Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY L. Nicholas Strong	Bunt Kirtley
TITLE Chairman	EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	11/5/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		PSC KY NO	1
		SHEE	T NO. 3
JESSAMINE-SOUTH EL	KHORN SEWER DISTRICT	CANCELLING PSC KY	NO. New
		SHEE	T NO. New
	RATES A	ND CHARGES	
NONRECURRING (CHARGES: TAP-ON FEE	S	
If the District perfo	rms the installation, \$2,	632.00 plus applicable ass	essment fee below.
If the District does see below. Single family residen and duplexes (per un	ces, townhomes	tion, \$76.00 plus the application, \$76.00 plus the application of the	CANCELLED
and duplexes (per un	ity occupying iots	nospitais and nursing nome	WENERICKY BURLIC
1/4 acre or less	\$903.48	Each efficiency unit	SERVEE COMMISSION
From 1/4 to 1/2 acre	\$1,677.72	Each 1 bedroom unit	\$670.87
From 1/2 to 3/4 acre	\$2,454.12	Each 2 bedroom unit	\$877.62
From 3/4 to 1 acre	\$3,357.59	Each 3 or 4 bedroom unit	\$1,085.42
Larger than 1 acre	\$4,261.06	Minimum for each building	\$1,806.93
Motels/Hotels Each living unit		\$670.87	
Trailer parks Each trailer or space		\$903.48	
Service stations (stan store) Each station	d alone or convenience	\$5,164.53	
Swimming pools For the erection of eac cubic feet (L x W x A	h swimming a fee per 100 vg. Depth/100)	\$1.551 per 100 cubic feet	

FOR

DISTRICT'S SERVICE AREA

DATE OF ISSUE: June 4, 2015	
DATE EFFECTIVE: June 4, 2015	1
1 1/1/ 1/	
ISSUED BY	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER S	

TITLE: CHAIRMAN

[N]

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2014-00377; DATED June 4, 2015

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

6/4/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR DISTRICT'S SERVICE AREA
	PSC KY NO1
JESSAMINE-SOUTH ELKHORN SEWER DISTRICT	SHEET NO. 4
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. New
	SHEET NONew

RATES AND CHARGES

NONRECURRING CHARGES: TAP-ON FEES (CONTINUED)

Restaurants, Business, Professional, Commercial and Industrial Buildings, including such facilities in hospitals or nursing homes A fee to be per square foot of floor space Minimum fee for each LFUCG connection	\$1.034 CANCELLED AUG 0 2 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION \$903.48
Storage areas, warehouses and distribution centers A fee per square feet of floor space Minimum fee for each LFUCG connection	\$0.215 \$903.48
Non-profit school establishments A fee for each LFUCG sewer connection, per square feet of floor space	\$0.516

DATE OF ISSUE: June 4, 2015

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 4, 2015

ISSUED BY

[N]

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE: CHAIRMAN

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2014-00377; DATED June 4, 2015

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

1 1. H.

EFFECTIVE

6/4/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)